RESOLUTION

GRANT THE TOWN OF NEW PALTZ AUTHORITY TO APPLY FOR COMMUNITY PROJECT FUNDING

At a meeting of the Town Board of the Town of New Paltz, Ulster County, New York, held at the Town Courthouse, 59 N. Putt Corners Road, in said Town on the 16th day of March, 2023, at <u>7:00</u> o'clock P.M. prevailing time.

The meeting was called to order by Council Member	, and upon roll being called,	
the following roll was taken:		
	PRESENT	ABSENT
Supervisor Neil Bettez		
Council Member Daniel Torres		
Council Member Alex Baer		
Council Member Julie Seyfert Lillis		
Council Member Esi Lewis		
The following resolution was offered by Council Me	mber	who moved its
adoption, seconded by Council Member	, to wit:	
WHEREAS, the Town of New Paltz is applying for to complete work on the Springtown Bridge located in the WHEREAS, the grant application requires the application approval/endorsement of the governing body of the relocated;	the Town of New Paltz cant municipality to ob	, and tain the
where work on the Springtown Bridge located in the Where As, the grant application requires the application approval/endorsement of the governing body of the relocated; NOW, THEREFORE, be it resolved that the governing approve and endorse the application for a grant	the Town of New Paltz cant municipality to ob municipalities in which ning board of the Town under the Community	tain the the project will be of New Paltz hereby
where work on the Springtown Bridge located in the WHEREAS, the grant application requires the application proval/endorsement of the governing body of the results.	the Town of New Paltz cant municipality to ob municipalities in which ning board of the Town under the Community	tain the the project will be of New Paltz hereby
WHEREAS, the grant application requires the application approval/endorsement of the governing body of the relocated; NOW, THEREFORE, be it resolved that the governing does approve and endorse the application for a grant on the Springtown Bridge, located within the Town of	the Town of New Paltz cant municipality to obnunicipalities in which ning board of the Town under the Community of New Paltz.	, and tain the the project will be of New Paltz hereby
where work on the Springtown Bridge located in the Where As, the grant application requires the application approval/endorsement of the governing body of the relocated; NOW, THEREFORE, be it resolved that the govern does approve and endorse the application for a grant on the Springtown Bridge, located within the Town of the resolution was thereupon duly adopted. WOTE Supervisor Neil Bettez	the Town of New Paltz cant municipality to obnunicipalities in which ning board of the Town under the Community of New Paltz.	, and tain the the project will be of New Paltz hereby Project Funding, for wo
where work on the Springtown Bridge located in the Where As, the grant application requires the application approval/endorsement of the governing body of the relocated; NOW, THEREFORE, be it resolved that the governing does approve and endorse the application for a grant on the Springtown Bridge, located within the Town of the resolution was thereupon duly adopted. WOTE Supervisor Neil Bettez Council Member Daniel Torres	the Town of New Paltz cant municipality to obnunicipalities in which ning board of the Town under the Community of New Paltz.	, and tain the the project will be of New Paltz hereby Project Funding, for wo
where work on the Springtown Bridge located in the Where As, the grant application requires the application approval/endorsement of the governing body of the relocated; NOW, THEREFORE, be it resolved that the govern does approve and endorse the application for a grant on the Springtown Bridge, located within the Town of the resolution was thereupon duly adopted. WOTE Supervisor Neil Bettez Council Member Daniel Torres Council Member Alex Baer	the Town of New Paltz cant municipality to obnunicipalities in which ning board of the Town under the Community of New Paltz.	, and tain the the project will be of New Paltz hereby Project Funding, for wo
where work on the Springtown Bridge located in the Where As, the grant application requires the application approval/endorsement of the governing body of the relocated; NOW, THEREFORE, be it resolved that the governing does approve and endorse the application for a grant on the Springtown Bridge, located within the Town of the resolution was thereupon duly adopted. WOTE Supervisor Neil Bettez Council Member Daniel Torres Council Member Alex Baer Council Member Esi Lewis	the Town of New Paltz cant municipality to obnunicipalities in which ning board of the Town under the Community of New Paltz.	, and tain the the project will be of New Paltz hereby Project Funding, for wo
where work on the Springtown Bridge located in the Where As, the grant application requires the application approval/endorsement of the governing body of the relocated; NOW, THEREFORE, be it resolved that the govern does approve and endorse the application for a grant on the Springtown Bridge, located within the Town of the resolution was thereupon duly adopted. WOTE Supervisor Neil Bettez Council Member Daniel Torres Council Member Alex Baer	the Town of New Paltz cant municipality to obnunicipalities in which ning board of the Town under the Community of New Paltz.	, and tain the the project will be of New Paltz hereby Project Funding, for wo

Date

Rosanna Rosenkranse, Town Clerk